NI3000004477

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer		
Special Instructions.to Filing Officer:		
Office Use Only		



04/30/13--01019--029 **87.50

SECRE LARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 13 MAY 10 PM 12: 26 FILED

14 un achty



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 1, 2013

EZEKIEL DOLCIDE 7254 COUNTRY PKWY. ORLANDO, FL 32818

SUBJECT: TENACIOUS YOUTH INC. Ref. Number: W13000025654

We have received your document for TENACIOUS YOUTH INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Maryanne Dickey Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 013A00010487

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Ezekiel Dolcide

Name (Printed or typed)

7254 country pkwy

Address

Orlando FL 32818

City, State & Zip

407-373-8168

Daytime Telephone number

tenacious7youth@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

	ES OF INCORPORATION with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)
ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be:	enacious Youth Inc.
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	 Ze
Principal street address: 7254 Country Run PKWY	Mailing address, if different is:
Orlando FL, 32818	
	FLORA
	Helping youth with communication skills, increasing s, improving work ethics & enlarging their vision while
retraining the minds of the youth for a	better future. After school program which keep teens
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The	e manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:
to serve until a successor of each have bee	in auclified and dected or until each director's resignation, remove
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR	
Name and Title: Ezekiel Dolcide (Presider	Name and Title:
Address 7254 Country Run pkw	
Orlando FL, 32818	
Name and Title: Eilka Shape (Vice Presider	nt) Name and Title:
Address 515 Jupiter Way	Address:
Casselberry, FL 32707	

or death.

Name and Title: Charmane Dolcide (Secretary) Name and Title: 7254 Country Run pkwy Address: Address Orlando FL, 32818

Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
•	200 3
Name and Title:	
Address	Address:
	FLORID

REGISTERED AGENT ARTICLE VI

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Ezekiel Dolcide Name: 7254 Country Run pkwy Address: Orlando FL, 32818

INCORPORATOR ARTICLE VII The name and address of the Incorporator is: **Ezekiel Dolcide** Name:

Address:

Orlando FL, 32818

7254 Country Run pkwy

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

4/26/2013 Date

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

4/26/2013 Date